CITY OF PERU PERU PLAN COMMISSION



Peru Plan Commission Special Meeting Tuesday, August 8, 2024 6:00PM Common Council Room

Peru Plan Commission

Meeting in session at 6:00 PM

ROLL CALL Jim Baker (A) with a proxy vote, Rick Day (A), Joe Molyneux (P), Jim Murphy (P),

Ron Rylands (P), Dennis See (P), Mike Siblisk (P), Drew Stevenson (P).

<u>REGARDING:</u> Subject matter of this meeting shall be in accordance with IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(a)(5), specifically for employee selection.

- Discussion opened.
 - Drew Stevenson asked Bruce Carson if he had any input even though he cannot vote.
 - Bruce read a note from Donna Wilson stating she was withdrawing due to taking a
 different position. That leaves Jennifer Hopkins and Tasha Ambrose. He thinks either one
 would be sufficient for the position.
- A Ron Rylands made a motion vote; each person is to say whom they vote for.
 - o 2nd: Joe Molyneux

ROLL CALL:

Jim Baker - Proxy Vote – Jennifer Hopkins

Rick Day - Absent

Joe Molyneux - Recused himself

Ron Rylands - Jennifer Hopkins

Mike Siblisk - Jennifer Hopkins

Drew Stevenson - Jennifer Hopkins

Dennis See - Jennifer Hopkins

Jim Murphy - Jennifer Hopkins

• Voted in Favor 6-0 ~ Vote to Hire Jennifer Hopkins.

CITY OF PERU PERU PLAN COMMISSION



PUBLIC COMMENTS:

None

ADJOURNMENT:

- ❖ Joe Molyneux made a motion to adjourn the meeting.
 - o 2nd: Drew Stevenson
- o All in favor ~ meeting adjourned at 6:03 PM

The City of Peru is committed to making its programs accessible to individuals with disabilities. Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a program, service, or activity of the City of Peru, should contact the ADA Coordinator, Matthew Jelenek, 35 S. Broadway, Peru, IN 46970, (765) 472-2400, as soon as possible but no later than five (5) days before the scheduled event.